checkn

free mind to fly

Impact of Drug Checking on consumers’
behavior. Outreach evidence from Portuguese

festivals.

Ellero Jacopo, Berkowicz Katarzyna, Leal Joana, Cunha Mariana

VIENNA
13.08.2018



In Portugal, since 2001, possesion and
consumption of illegal substances is not
considered a crime, but freated as a
health problem.

/
+ Servico de Intervencao nos
Comportamentos Aditivos
. e nas Dependéncias

SICAD is a special unit of Portuguese Ministry of
Health that is dedicated 1o deal with addictive
behaviours
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What do we test?

Substances: Common adulterants:

Caffeine

* MDMA Paracetamol

« AmMmphetamine - Tefracainne
. « Benzocaine
« Methamphetamine | | 4ocqine
e 7-CB .« Procaine
Cocaine « Levamisol

Phenacetine
e Ketamine *  Metoclopramide

« mMCPP - meta-chlorophenylpiperazine
« LSD PMA - para-methoxyamphetamine



Methods
Colorimetric Thin Layer
Reagents Chromatography
Marquis Standards and
Mandelin samples dissolved
Mecke INn methanol,
. applied on o

silica plate
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Lisbon Dance Festival 2018

Expected substances (n=39)
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Representation of the samples submitted during 2 days of the festival
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RESULTS

The survey was made on a group of people between 19 and 50 years
old with the mean age of 26.
75,7% of them were man and 24,3% women.
84,5% of them were foreigners, 15,5% Portuguese.
63,2% declared to have a higher education degree.
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BEHAVIOUR

Will you consume this substance?

Consumers reporting sharing substances with

friends 120 “NO " YES
71% of the Total Users Reached
users .
Unspecified *Q 9
1 friend 8 8
2 friends 3 6 50
3 friends 4 12
5 friends 2 10
30
6 friends 1 6
14 friends 1 14
Total | 28 65 :
o After DG TOTAL POPULATION NOT EXPECTED SUBSTANCE
75
60
45
30
15
0

Change consumption route Start with a small dose Avoid mixes Gather more info about the , p "é 3¢,
substance A in P('Ul?h'? t;?i



EVALUATION

Rating of DC
Very good Good Bad
Use 90,3 9,7 3,2
Quality of info 80,6 9,7 3,2
Truthful info 77,4 22,6 0
Waiting time 58,1 41,9 6,5

100% would suggest the service to a friend
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